DS16F95QML
DS16F95QML EIA-485/EIA-422A Differential Bus Transceiver
Literature Number: SNOSAN0A
DS16F95QML
October 27, 2010
EIA-485/EIA-422A Differential Bus Transceiver
General Description
The DS16F95 Differential Bus Transceiver is a monolithic in-

■ Reduced power consumption
■ Pin compatible with DS3695 and SN75176A
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number
NS Package
Number
Package Description
DS16F95E/883 5962–89615012A E20A 20LD LCC
DS16F95J/883 5962–8961501PA J08A 8LD CERDIP
DS16F95W/883  W10A 10LD CERPACK
DS16F95WFQMLV
5962F8961501VHA
300 krad(Si)
W10A 10LD CERPACK
DS16F95 MDR  (Note 1) Bare Die
DS16F95 MDS  (Note 1) Bare Die
Note 1: FOR ADDITIONAL DIE INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT THE HI REL WEB SITE AT: www.national.com/analog/space/level_die
TRI-STATE® is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corporation.
© 2010 National Semiconductor Corporation 201425 www.national.com